GURRAM VENKATA KRISHNA REDDY

Residence: Flat No -406 Krisals County,12th Lane SyamalaNagar,Guntur Mob No-+91-99899-97493

Date: 24 -12-2024

To BSE Limited, PJ Towers, Mumbai.

To, The Compliance Officer Kallam Textiles Limited Guntur-522019

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Request you to take on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same

Thanking Your,

Yours faithfully,

GURRAM VENKATA KRISHNA REDDY

ABWPR2278L

Enc: a/a

To BSE Limited, PJ Towers, Mumbai. To, The Compliance Officer Kallam Textiles Limited Guntur-522019

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		KALLAM TEXTILES LIMITED GURRAM VENKATA KRISHNA REDDY Yes BSE Limited							
					Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
					Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
					a)	Shares carrying voting rights	45,23,202	8.56	45,23,202
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-	-	_	_					
(۵	disposal undertaking/ others)	-		-					
d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each			_					
e)	category) Total (a+b+c+d)	45,23,202	8.56	45,23,202					
	Details of acquisition/sale								
9)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/cold	(6,00,000)	(1.14)	(6,00,000)					
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares								
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold								
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer								
e)	Total ($a+b+c+/-d$)	(6,00,000)	(1.14)	(6,00,000)					

	7.47	39,23,202
39,23,202	- 7.47	39,23,202
Sale- Open Market		
23-12-2024		
Rs.10,56,21,124/- consisting of 5,28,10,562 fully paid up equity shares of Rs.2/- each		
Rs.10,56,21,124/- consisting of 5,28,10,562 fully paid up equity shares of Rs.2/- each		
Rs.10,56,21,124/- consisting of 5,28,10,562 fully paid up equity shares of Rs.2/- each		
	Rs.10,56,23 paid up equal Rs.10,56,23 paid u	39,23,202 7.47 Sale- Ope 23-12-2024 Rs.10,56,21,124/- conspaid up equity shares of Rs.10,56,21,24/- conspaid up equity shares of Rs.10,56,21,24/- conspaid up equit

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

GURRAM VENKATA KRISHNA REDDY

ABWPR2278L

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorized Signatory

Place: Guntur

Date: 24-12-2024
